THIS CERTIFICATE COMPRISES ONE (1)  PAGE AND THREE (3)  APPENDIXES.
THIS DOCUMENT WAS ORIGINALLY WRITTEN IN GERMAN. IN CASE OF DOUBT THE GERMAN VERSION SHALL PREVAIL.
Marsbruchstraße 186ü44287 Dortmund-AplerbecküTelefon (0231) 4502-485 ü Telefax (0231) 4502 586 ü Internet www.mpanrw.de
M A T E R I A L P R Ü F U N G S A M T  N O R D R H E I N - W E S T F A L E N
EC-CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
0432 –CPD – 0143
In compliance with Council Directive 89/106/EEC of 21 December 1988 on the approximation of laws,
regulations and administrative provisions of the Member States relating to construction products (the

Classification: 3 5 6/3 1 1 0
Notes:
Type designation: FTS 63 R EN 3-6
Description: Electrically powered free-swing door closer, integrated
smoke alarm
Arm type:
Action type: Head mounting on opening side
Size: 3 - 6
Classification: 3 5 6/3 1 1 0
Notes:
Type designation: FTS 63 EN 3-5
Description: Electrically powered free-swing door closer
Arm type:
Action type: Head mounting on opening side
Size: 3 - 5
Classification: 3 5 5/3 1 1 0
Notes:
Type designation: FTS 63 R EN 3-5
Description: Electrically powered free-swing door closer with
integrated smoke alarm
Arm type:
Action type: Head mounting on opening side
Size: 3 - 5
Classification: 3 5 5/3 1 1 0
Notes:
M A T E R I A L P R Ü F U N G S A M T  N O R D R H E I N - W E S T F A L E N
Appendix 1 to EC Certificate of Conformity no. 0432 –CPD – 0143 of 03.02.2012 Page 5 of 5
Type designation: FTS 63 EN 3-4
Description: Electrically powered free-swing door closer
Arm type:
Action type: Head mounting on opening side
Size: 3 - 4
Classification: 3 5 4/3 1 1 0
Notes:
Type designation: FTS 63 R EN 3-4
Description: Electrically powered free-swing door closer with
integrated smoke alarm
Arm type:
Action type: Head mounting on opening side
Size: 3 - 4
Classification: 3 5 4/3 1 1 0
Notes:
Type designation: FTS 63 EN 6
Description: Electrically powered free-swing door closer
Arm type:
Action type: Head mounting on opening side
Size: 9
Classification: 3 5 6 1 1 0
Notes:
Type designation: FTS 63 R EN 6
Description: Electrically powered free-swing door closer with
integrated smoke alarm
Arm type:
Action type: Head mounting on opening side
Size: 6
Classification: 3 5 6 1 1 0
Notes:
M A T E R I A L P R Ü F U N G S A M T  N O R D R H E I N - W E S T F A L E N
Appendix 2 to EC Certificate of Conformity no. 0432 –CPD – 0143 of 03.02.2012 Page 1 of 1
List of alternative brand names and type designations
Brand name Company
ECO ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
TESA TALLERES DE ESCORIAZA, S.A.
Barrio de Ventas, 35
E-20305 Irun
Brand name Type Type Type Type
ECO ECO EF EN
3-6
ECO SR EF-1S
EN 3-6
ECO SR EF-1G
EN 3-6
ECO SR EF-2
EN 3-6
TESA  GD1EMI GD2EMP GD2EMA GD2EMA
The CE marking may only be carried out with the data of the company ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG.
M A T E R I A L P R Ü F U N G S A M T  N O R D R H E I N - W E S T F A L E N
Appendix 3 to EC Certificate of Conformity no. 0432 –CPD – 0143 of 03.02.2012 Page 1 of 1
List of alternative brand names and type designations
Brand name Company
ECO ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG
WÜRTH Adolf Würth GmbH & Co. KG
Reinhold-Würth-Str. 12 – 17
4653 Künzelsau-Gaisbach
Brand name Type Type Type Type
ECO ECO EF EN
3-6
ECO SR EF-1S
EN 3-6
ECO SR EF-1G
EN 3-6
ECO SR EF-2
EN 3-6
WÜRTH GS EF SR-EF-1F SR-EF-1G SR-EF-2
The CE marking may only be carried out with the data of the company ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG.